THE DATASHEET OF
AS7C34098A-12TIN
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
August 2004 AS7C34098A
®
3.3 V 256 K × 16 CMOS SRAM
Features
• Pin compatible with AS7C34098

®
AS7C34098A
Ordering Codes
Package Temperature 10 ns 12
ns
15 ns 20 ns
SOJ Commercial AS7C34098A-10JC AS7C34098A-12JC AS7C34098A-15JC AS7C34098A-20JC
Industrial AS7C34098A-10JI AS7C34098A-12JI AS7C34098A-15JI AS7C34098A-20JI
BGA Industrial AS7C34098A-10BIN
TSOP 2
Commercial AS7C34098A-10TC AS7C34098A-12TC AS7C34098A-15TC AS7C34098A-20TC
Industrial AS7C34098A-10TI AS7C34098A-12TI AS7C34098A-15TI AS7C34098A-20TI
Note: Add suffix ‘N’ to the above part numbers for Lead Free Parts. (EX: AS7C34098A - 10TCN)
Part numbering system
AS7C X 4098A –XX                J / T or B X X
SRAM prefix
Voltage:
3 - 3.3V CMOS
Device
number
Access
time
Packages:
J: SOJ 400 mil
T: TSOP 2
B: BGA
Temperature ranges:
C: Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
I: Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
N = Lead Free Parts
      11/14/11,v. 2.2 Alliance Memory Inc P. 10 of 11
®
AS7C34098A
®
Alliance Memory, Inc.
511 Taylor Way,
San Carlos, CA 94070
Tel: 650-610-6800